
Department       Address Contact    Phone              E-Mail
Director of Planning & Economic 
Development
Town of Zionsville 

1100 W Oak Street
Zionsville, IN 46077

Wayne DeLong 317-873-8247 WDeLong@zionsville-in.gov

Planner II/Project Manager
Town of Zionsville

1100 W Oak Street
Zionsville, IN 46077

Janice 
Stevanovic

317-873-1574 JStevanovic@zionsville-in.gov

Planner II/Project Manager
Town of Zionsville

1100 W Oak Street
Zionsville, IN 46077

Owen Young 317-873-8249 oyoung@zionsville-in.gov

Planner I
Town of Zionsville

1100 W Oak Street
Zionsville, IN 46077

Roger Kilmer 317-344-1164 rkilmer@zionsville-in.gov

Fire Chief
Town of Zionsville

1100 W Oak Street
Zionsville, IN 46077

James  
VanGorder

317-873-5838 jvangorder@zionsville-in.gov

Deputy Chief of Fire Prevention
Fire Marshal
Town of Zionsville

1100 W Oak Street
Zionsville, IN 46077

Josh Frost 317-733-3020 jfrost@zionsville-in.gov

Wastewater Superintendent
Town of Zionsville

855 Starkey Avenue
Zionsville, IN 46077

Barry Cook 317-873-2332 bcook@zionsville-in.gov

Superintendent of Street & Stormwater 
Town of Zionsville

1075 Parkway Drive
Zionsville, IN 46077

Lance Lantz 317-873-4544 llantz@zionsville-in.gov

Assstant Superintendent of Streets
Town of Zionsville

1075 Parkway Drive
Zionsville, IN 46077

Shane Rance 317-873-4544 Srance@zionsville-in.gov

Assistant Superintendent of Stormwater
1075 Parkway Drive
Zionsville, IN 46077

Michael Susong 317-873-4544 msusong@zionsville-in.gov

Stormwater Technician 1075 Parkway Drive
Zionsville, IN 46077

Bobby Knox 317-873-4544 BKnox@zionsville-in.gov

Superintendent of Parks and Recreation
Town of Zionsville

1075 Parkway Drive
Zionsville, IN 46077

Jarod Logsdon 317-733-2273 jlogsdon@zionsville-in.gov

Interim Director of Parks and Recreation
Town of Zionsville

1075 Parkway Drive
Zionsville, IN 46077

Mindy Murdock 317-733-2273 MMurdock@zionsville-in.gov

Executive Officer
Town of Zionsville Police Department

1075 Parkway Drive
Zionsville, IN 46077

Elizabeth Frost 317 873-5967 efrost@zionsville-in.gov

Town of Zionsville Engineer
Beam, Longest & Neff, LLC

8126 Castleton Road
Indianapolis, IN 46250

Renee Goff 800-382-5206 rgoff@b-l-n.com

Zionsville Community Schools
Chief Operating Officer

900 Mulberry Street
Zionsville, IN 46077

Rebecca 
Coffman

317-873-2858 rcoffman@zcs.k12.in.us

Zionsville Community Schools
Chief Financial Officer

900 Mulberry Street
Zionsville, IN 46077

Michael Shafer mshafer@zcs.k12.in.us

Septic & Well
Boone County Health Department

116 W Washington Street
Room B201
Lebanon, IN 46052

Clayton 
Campbell

765- 483-4458 ccampbell@co.boone.in.us

Street/Drivecut
Boone County Highway Department

1955 Indianapolis Ave.
Lebanon, IN 46052

Nick Parr
Craig Parks

765-482-4550

nparr@co.boone.in.us
cparks@co.boone.in.us

Surveyor
Boone County Surveyor's Office

116 W Washington Street
Room 102
Lebanon, IN 46052

Ken Hedge
Carol 
Cunningham

765-483-4444
khedge@co.boone.in.us
ccunningham@co.boone.in.us

Boone County Soil & Water Department 801 W Pearl Street, Ste C
Lebanon, IN 46052

Scheryl Vaughn 765-482-6355 svaughn@co.boone.in.us
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Assessor
Boone County Assessor's Office

115 Courthouse Square
Lebanon, IN 46052

Lisa Garoffolo 765-482-0140 lgaroffolo@co.boone.in.us

Auditor
Boone County Auditor's Office

201 Courthouse Square
Lebanon, IN 46052

Heather Myers 765-482-2940 hmyers@co.boone.in.us

Recorder
Boone County Recorder's Office

202 Courthouse Square
Lebanon, IN 46052

Nikki Baldwin 765-482-3070 nbaldwin@co.boone.in.us

TriCo Reginal Sewer Utility 
(formerly) Clay Township Regional 
Wastewater

10701 North College Ave.
Suite A
Indianapolis, IN 46280

Ryan Hartman 317-844-9200 ryan.hartman@trico.eco

Whitestown Municipal Utilities
6210 Veterans Drive
Whitestown IN 46075

Danny Powers 317-733-8584 DPowers@whitestown.in.gov

IN State Highway Department
P.O. Box 667
Crawfordsville, IN 46933

765-362-3700

Indiana Department of Transportation
INDOT

Crawfordsville District
41 West 300 North
Crawfordsville, IN 47933

Josey Crane 765-361-5607 jocrane@indot.in.gov

Hamilton County Airport Authority
Indianapolis Executive 
Airport
11329 East SR 32

317-385-3015

Water
Citizens Energy Group

1220 Waterway Boulevard
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Rich Newell 317-927-4377 RNewell@citizensenergygroup.com 

Electric
Boone County REMC

1207 Indianapolis Ave
Indianapolis, IN

Jerry Lasley 765-894-1084 jlasley@bremc.com

Electric
Duke Energy 

16475 Southpark Drive
Westfield, IN 46074

D Mon Williams 317-896-6711 DMon.Williams@duke-energy.com

Gas
Centerpoint
(Vectren)

1630 N. Meridian Street
Indianapolis, IN 46202

Jordan Williams
317-260-5315
812-228-0748

Jordan.Williams@centerpointenergy.com

Sanitary Sewer
Hamilton Southeastern Utilities

11901 Lakeside Drive
Fishers, IN 46038

Tom Kallio 317-577-2300 tkallio@samcoinc.us

Phone/Cable/Internet
AT&T

240 N. Meridian Street
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Wendy Noble 317-252-5004 wendy.noble@att.com

Phone/Cable/Internet
TDS Telecom

P.O. Box 189
17 West Main Street
Pittsboro, IN 46167

Jeff Stanley 317-769-1111 jeff.stanley@tdstelecom.com

Phone/Cable/Internet
Metronet

Metronet Inc.
330 East Main Street
Westfield, IN 46074
Headquarters:
3701 Communications Way

Tom Decker 765-426-6956 tom.decker@metronetinc.com

Marathon Petroleum Austin Guyer aguyer@marathonpetroleum.com

ZAYO Bandwidth Ryan Burns 317-296-6048
inky_relo@Zayo.com
ryan.burns@zayo.com

Buckeye Partners, L.P. Roy Bauer 317-370-3013 RBauer@buckeye.com

Panhandle Eastern Pipe Line Co., LP and 
Trunkline Gas Co., LLC Scott B. Fuller 317-733-3266  scott.fuller@energytransfer.com

CountryMark Refinery and Logistics, LLC
1200 Refinery Road
Mount Vernon IN 47602

Angie 
DeKemper

812-838-8153 angie.Dekemper@countrymark.com
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